(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 09.06.2025
calling upon the borrower Mr. Bapi Rishi Das, S/o Gopal Chandra Rishi
Das at: Vill & P.O- Beraberia, P.S.- Amdanga, District - North 24
Parganas, Kolkata - 700121 to repay the amount as mentioned in the
notice being Rs. 4,44,905.00 (Rupees Four Lakh Forty Four Thousand
Nine Hundred Five Only) as on 06.06.2025 plus further interest there on
within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The Borrower and/or Guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is
hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned